
Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 500,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($0.00/1000) 0.00

Loan Forgiveness -                              Loan Term (in years) 20

Cape Cod Fund Subsidy Loan Rate 2.00%

Amount to be Financed 500,000.00 Closing Date 11/21/2023

First Interest Payment 7/15/2024

First Principal Payment 1/15/2025

Date Principal Interest Total Payments
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan 

Origination Fee Total Payments
Total Annual 

Payments

11/21/2023

7/15/2024 6,500.00 6,500.00 487.50 6,987.50

1/15/2025 25,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00 375.00 30,375.00 37,362.50

7/15/2025 4,750.00 4,750.00 356.25 5,106.25

1/15/2026 25,000.00 4,750.00 29,750.00 356.25 30,106.25 35,212.50

7/15/2026 4,500.00 4,500.00 337.50 4,837.50

1/15/2027 25,000.00 4,500.00 29,500.00 337.50 29,837.50 34,675.00

7/15/2027 4,250.00 4,250.00 318.75 4,568.75

1/15/2028 25,000.00 4,250.00 29,250.00 318.75 29,568.75 34,137.50

7/15/2028 4,000.00 4,000.00 300.00 4,300.00

1/15/2029 25,000.00 4,000.00 29,000.00 300.00 29,300.00 33,600.00

7/15/2029 3,750.00 3,750.00 281.25 4,031.25

1/15/2030 25,000.00 3,750.00 28,750.00 281.25 29,031.25 33,062.50

7/15/2030 3,500.00 3,500.00 262.50 3,762.50

1/15/2031 25,000.00 3,500.00 28,500.00 262.50 28,762.50 32,525.00

7/15/2031 3,250.00 3,250.00 243.75 3,493.75

1/15/2032 25,000.00 3,250.00 28,250.00 243.75 28,493.75 31,987.50

7/15/2032 3,000.00 3,000.00 225.00 3,225.00

1/15/2033 25,000.00 3,000.00 28,000.00 225.00 28,225.00 31,450.00

7/15/2033 2,750.00 2,750.00 206.25 2,956.25

1/15/2034 25,000.00 2,750.00 27,750.00 206.25 27,956.25 30,912.50

7/15/2034 2,500.00 2,500.00 187.50 2,687.50

1/15/2035 25,000.00 2,500.00 27,500.00 187.50 27,687.50 30,375.00

7/15/2035 2,250.00 2,250.00 168.75 2,418.75

1/15/2036 25,000.00 2,250.00 27,250.00 168.75 27,418.75 29,837.50

7/15/2036 2,000.00 2,000.00 150.00 2,150.00

1/15/2037 25,000.00 2,000.00 27,000.00 150.00 27,150.00 29,300.00

7/15/2037 1,750.00 1,750.00 131.25 1,881.25

1/15/2038 25,000.00 1,750.00 26,750.00 131.25 26,881.25 28,762.50

7/15/2038 1,500.00 1,500.00 112.50 1,612.50

1/15/2039 25,000.00 1,500.00 26,500.00 112.50 26,612.50 28,225.00

7/15/2039 1,250.00 1,250.00 93.75 1,343.75

1/15/2040 25,000.00 1,250.00 26,250.00 93.75 26,343.75 27,687.50

7/15/2040 1,000.00 1,000.00 75.00 1,075.00

1/15/2041 25,000.00 1,000.00 26,000.00 75.00 26,075.00 27,150.00

7/15/2041 750.00 750.00 56.25 806.25

1/15/2042 25,000.00 750.00 25,750.00 56.25 25,806.25 26,612.50

7/15/2042 500.00 500.00 37.50 537.50

1/15/2043 25,000.00 500.00 25,500.00 37.50 25,537.50 26,075.00

7/15/2043 250.00 250.00 18.75 268.75

1/15/2044 25,000.00 250.00 25,250.00 18.75 25,268.75 25,537.50

7/15/2044

500,000.00 106,500.00 606,500.00 7,987.50 614,487.50 614,487.50

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 25

Middleborough Loan Amortization
CWT-22-03



Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 500,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($0.00/1000) 0.00

Loan Forgiveness -                      Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 500,000.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 12/14/2022

First Interest Payment 7/15/2023

First Principal Payment 1/15/2024

Date Principal Interest Total Payments
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee Total Payments
Total Annual 

Payments

12/14/2022

7/15/2023 5,861.11 5,861.11 439.58 6,300.69

1/15/2024 25,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00 375.00 30,375.00 36,675.69

7/15/2024 4,750.00 4,750.00 356.25 5,106.25

1/15/2025 25,000.00 4,750.00 29,750.00 356.25 30,106.25 35,212.50

7/15/2025 4,500.00 4,500.00 337.50 4,837.50

1/15/2026 25,000.00 4,500.00 29,500.00 337.50 29,837.50 34,675.00

7/15/2026 4,250.00 4,250.00 318.75 4,568.75

1/15/2027 25,000.00 4,250.00 29,250.00 318.75 29,568.75 34,137.50

7/15/2027 4,000.00 4,000.00 300.00 4,300.00

1/15/2028 25,000.00 4,000.00 29,000.00 300.00 29,300.00 33,600.00

7/15/2028 3,750.00 3,750.00 281.25 4,031.25

1/15/2029 25,000.00 3,750.00 28,750.00 281.25 29,031.25 33,062.50

7/15/2029 3,500.00 3,500.00 262.50 3,762.50

1/15/2030 25,000.00 3,500.00 28,500.00 262.50 28,762.50 32,525.00

7/15/2030 3,250.00 3,250.00 243.75 3,493.75

1/15/2031 25,000.00 3,250.00 28,250.00 243.75 28,493.75 31,987.50

7/15/2031 3,000.00 3,000.00 225.00 3,225.00

1/15/2032 25,000.00 3,000.00 28,000.00 225.00 28,225.00 31,450.00

7/15/2032 2,750.00 2,750.00 206.25 2,956.25

1/15/2033 25,000.00 2,750.00 27,750.00 206.25 27,956.25 30,912.50

7/15/2033 2,500.00 2,500.00 187.50 2,687.50

1/15/2034 25,000.00 2,500.00 27,500.00 187.50 27,687.50 30,375.00

7/15/2034 2,250.00 2,250.00 168.75 2,418.75

1/15/2035 25,000.00 2,250.00 27,250.00 168.75 27,418.75 29,837.50

7/15/2035 2,000.00 2,000.00 150.00 2,150.00

1/15/2036 25,000.00 2,000.00 27,000.00 150.00 27,150.00 29,300.00

7/15/2036 1,750.00 1,750.00 131.25 1,881.25

1/15/2037 25,000.00 1,750.00 26,750.00 131.25 26,881.25 28,762.50

7/15/2037 1,500.00 1,500.00 112.50 1,612.50

1/15/2038 25,000.00 1,500.00 26,500.00 112.50 26,612.50 28,225.00

7/15/2038 1,250.00 1,250.00 93.75 1,343.75

1/15/2039 25,000.00 1,250.00 26,250.00 93.75 26,343.75 27,687.50

7/15/2039 1,000.00 1,000.00 75.00 1,075.00

1/15/2040 25,000.00 1,000.00 26,000.00 75.00 26,075.00 27,150.00

7/15/2040 750.00 750.00 56.25 806.25

1/15/2041 25,000.00 750.00 25,750.00 56.25 25,806.25 26,612.50

7/15/2041 500.00 500.00 37.50 537.50

1/15/2042 25,000.00 500.00 25,500.00 37.50 25,537.50 26,075.00

7/15/2042 250.00 250.00 18.75 268.75

1/15/2043 25,000.00 250.00 25,250.00 18.75 25,268.75 25,537.50

7/15/2043

500,000.00 105,861.11 605,861.11 7,939.58 613,800.69 613,800.69

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 24

MIDDLEBOROUGH Loan Amortization
CWT-20-04



Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 400,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness -                           Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 400,000.00 - Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 10/24/2019

First Interest Payment 1/15/2020

First Principal Payment 7/15/2020

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

10/24/2019

1/15/2020 1,800.00 1,800.00 135.00 1,935.00 1,935.00

7/15/2020 16,180.00 4,000.00 20,180.00 300.00 20,480.00

1/15/2021 3,838.20 3,838.20 287.87 4,126.07 24,606.07

7/15/2021 16,532.00 3,838.20 20,370.20 287.87 20,658.07

1/15/2022 3,672.88 3,672.88 275.47 3,948.35 24,606.41

7/15/2022 16,891.00 3,672.88 20,563.88 275.47 20,839.35

1/15/2023 3,503.97 3,503.97 262.80 3,766.77 24,606.11

7/15/2023 17,259.00 3,503.97 20,762.97 262.80 21,025.77

1/15/2024 3,331.38 3,331.38 249.85 3,581.23 24,607.00

7/15/2024 17,634.00 3,331.38 20,965.38 249.85 21,215.23

1/15/2025 3,155.04 3,155.04 236.63 3,391.67 24,606.90

7/15/2025 18,017.00 3,155.04 21,172.04 236.63 21,408.67

1/15/2026 2,974.87 2,974.87 223.12 3,197.99 24,606.65

7/15/2026 18,408.00 2,974.87 21,382.87 223.12 21,605.99

1/15/2027 2,790.79 2,790.79 209.31 3,000.10 24,606.08

7/15/2027 18,808.00 2,790.79 21,598.79 209.31 21,808.10

1/15/2028 2,602.71 2,602.71 195.20 2,797.91 24,606.01

7/15/2028 19,217.00 2,602.71 21,819.71 195.20 22,014.91

1/15/2029 2,410.54 2,410.54 180.79 2,591.33 24,606.24

7/15/2029 19,635.00 2,410.54 22,045.54 180.79 22,226.33

1/15/2030 2,214.19 2,214.19 166.06 2,380.25 24,606.58

7/15/2030 20,062.00 2,214.19 22,276.19 166.06 22,442.25

1/15/2031 2,013.57 2,013.57 151.02 2,164.59 24,606.84

7/15/2031 20,498.00 2,013.57 22,511.57 151.02 22,662.59

1/15/2032 1,808.59 1,808.59 135.64 1,944.23 24,606.82

7/15/2032 20,943.00 1,808.59 22,751.59 135.64 22,887.23

1/15/2033 1,599.16 1,599.16 119.94 1,719.10 24,606.33

7/15/2033 21,398.00 1,599.16 22,997.16 119.94 23,117.10

1/15/2034 1,385.18 1,385.18 103.89 1,489.07 24,606.17

7/15/2034 21,863.00 1,385.18 23,248.18 103.89 23,352.07

1/15/2035 1,166.55 1,166.55 87.49 1,254.04 24,606.11

7/15/2035 22,339.00 1,166.55 23,505.55 87.49 23,593.04

1/15/2036 943.16 943.16 70.74 1,013.90 24,606.94

7/15/2036 22,824.00 943.16 23,767.16 70.74 23,837.90

1/15/2037 714.92 714.92 53.62 768.54 24,606.44

7/15/2037 23,320.00 714.92 24,034.92 53.62 24,088.54

1/15/2038 481.72 481.72 36.13 517.85 24,606.39

7/15/2038 23,827.00 481.72 24,308.72 36.13 24,344.85

1/15/2039 243.45 243.45 18.26 261.71 24,606.56

7/15/2039 24,345.00 243.45 24,588.45 18.26 24,606.71

1/15/2040 24,606.71

400,000.00 87,501.74 487,501.74 6,562.63 494,064.37 494,064.37

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 22

Middleborough Loan Amortization
CWT-17-04

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall accrue at the 
Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable on the date of such 
refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Loan Amount Approved 400,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 2,200.00

Principal Forgiveness Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 400,000.00 - Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 4/13/2017

First Interest Payment 7/15/2017

First Principal Payment 1/15/2018

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan
Origination

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

4/13/2017

7/15/2017 2,044.44 2,044.44 153.33 2,200.00 4,397.78

1/15/2018 16,179.00 4,000.00 20,179.00 300.00 20,479.00 24,876.78

7/15/2018 3,838.21 3,838.21 287.87 4,126.08

1/15/2019 16,532.00 3,838.21 20,370.21 287.87 20,658.08 24,784.15

7/15/2019 3,672.89 3,672.89 275.47 3,948.36

1/15/2020 16,891.00 3,672.89 20,563.89 275.47 20,839.36 24,787.71

7/15/2020 3,503.98 3,503.98 262.80 3,766.78

1/15/2021 17,259.00 3,503.98 20,762.98 262.80 21,025.78 24,792.56

7/15/2021 3,331.39 3,331.39 249.85 3,581.24

1/15/2022 17,634.00 3,331.39 20,965.39 249.85 21,215.24 24,796.49

7/15/2022 3,155.05 3,155.05 236.63 3,391.68

1/15/2023 18,017.00 3,155.05 21,172.05 236.63 21,408.68 24,800.36

7/15/2023 2,974.88 2,974.88 223.12 3,198.00

1/15/2024 18,408.00 2,974.88 21,382.88 223.12 21,606.00 24,803.99

7/15/2024 2,790.80 2,790.80 209.31 3,000.11

1/15/2025 18,809.00 2,790.80 21,599.80 209.31 21,809.11 24,809.22

7/15/2025 2,602.71 2,602.71 195.20 2,797.91

1/15/2026 19,217.00 2,602.71 21,819.71 195.20 22,014.91 24,812.83

7/15/2026 2,410.54 2,410.54 180.79 2,591.33

1/15/2027 19,635.00 2,410.54 22,045.54 180.79 22,226.33 24,817.66

7/15/2027 2,214.19 2,214.19 166.06 2,380.25

1/15/2028 20,062.00 2,214.19 22,276.19 166.06 22,442.25 24,822.51

7/15/2028 2,013.57 2,013.57 151.02 2,164.59

1/15/2029 20,498.00 2,013.57 22,511.57 151.02 22,662.59 24,827.18

7/15/2029 1,808.59 1,808.59 135.64 1,944.23

1/15/2030 20,943.00 1,808.59 22,751.59 135.64 22,887.23 24,831.47

7/15/2030 1,599.16 1,599.16 119.94 1,719.10

1/15/2031 21,398.00 1,599.16 22,997.16 119.94 23,117.10 24,836.19

7/15/2031 1,385.18 1,385.18 103.89 1,489.07

1/15/2032 21,863.00 1,385.18 23,248.18 103.89 23,352.07 24,841.14

7/15/2032 1,166.55 1,166.55 87.49 1,254.04

1/15/2033 22,339.00 1,166.55 23,505.55 87.49 23,593.04 24,847.08

7/15/2033 943.16 943.16 70.74 1,013.90

1/15/2034 22,824.00 943.16 23,767.16 70.74 23,837.90 24,851.79

7/15/2034 714.92 714.92 53.62 768.54

1/15/2035 23,320.00 714.92 24,034.92 53.62 24,088.54 24,857.08

7/15/2035 481.72 481.72 36.13 517.85

1/15/2036 23,827.00 481.72 24,308.72 36.13 24,344.85 24,862.70

7/15/2036 243.45 243.45 18.26 261.71

1/15/2037 24,345.00 243.45 24,588.45 18.26 24,606.71 24,868.42

7/15/2037

400,000.00 87,746.32 487,746.32 6,580.97 2,200.00 496,527.30 496,527.30

**This project may qualify for principal forgiveness in accordance with schedule B to the Loan Agreement.  Principal forgiveness shown on this schedule is an 
estimate, and is not a guarantee.

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 20

Middleborough Loan Amortization
CWT-14-09

Notes:

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall 
accrue at the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable 
on the date of such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Loan Amount Approved 25,000,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 133,904.88

Principal Forgiveness 653,659.00   Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 24,346,341.00 - Loan Rate 0.00%

Closing Date 4/13/2017

First Interest Payment 7/15/2017

First Principal Payment 1/15/2018

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan
Origination

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

4/13/2017

7/15/2017 9,332.76 133,904.88 143,237.64

1/15/2018 1,200,047.00 1,200,047.00 18,259.76 1,218,306.76 1,361,544.40

7/15/2018 17,359.72 17,359.72

1/15/2019 1,201,850.00 1,201,850.00 17,359.72 1,219,209.72 1,236,569.44

7/15/2019 16,458.33 16,458.33

1/15/2020 1,203,654.00 1,203,654.00 16,458.33 1,220,112.33 1,236,570.67

7/15/2020 15,555.59 15,555.59

1/15/2021 1,205,461.00 1,205,461.00 15,555.59 1,221,016.59 1,236,572.19

7/15/2021 14,651.50 14,651.50

1/15/2022 1,207,270.00 1,207,270.00 14,651.50 1,221,921.50 1,236,572.99

7/15/2022 13,746.04 13,746.04

1/15/2023 1,209,083.00 1,209,083.00 13,746.04 1,222,829.04 1,236,575.09

7/15/2023 12,839.23 12,839.23

1/15/2024 1,210,898.00 1,210,898.00 12,839.23 1,223,737.23 1,236,576.46

7/15/2024 11,931.06 11,931.06

1/15/2025 1,212,715.00 1,212,715.00 11,931.06 1,224,646.06 1,236,577.12

7/15/2025 11,021.52 11,021.52

1/15/2026 1,214,536.00 1,214,536.00 11,021.52 1,225,557.52 1,236,579.04

7/15/2026 10,110.62 10,110.62

1/15/2027 1,216,359.00 1,216,359.00 10,110.62 1,226,469.62 1,236,580.24

7/15/2027 9,198.35 9,198.35

1/15/2028 1,218,185.00 1,218,185.00 9,198.35 1,227,383.35 1,236,581.70

7/15/2028 8,284.71 8,284.71

1/15/2029 1,220,013.00 1,220,013.00 8,284.71 1,228,297.71 1,236,582.42

7/15/2029 7,369.70 7,369.70

1/15/2030 1,221,845.00 1,221,845.00 7,369.70 1,229,214.70 1,236,584.41

7/15/2030 6,453.32 6,453.32

1/15/2031 1,223,679.00 1,223,679.00 6,453.32 1,230,132.32 1,236,585.64

7/15/2031 5,535.56 5,535.56

1/15/2032 1,225,516.00 1,225,516.00 5,535.56 1,231,051.56 1,236,587.12

7/15/2032 4,616.42 4,616.42

1/15/2033 1,227,356.00 1,227,356.00 4,616.42 1,231,972.42 1,236,588.85

7/15/2033 3,695.91 3,695.91

1/15/2034 1,229,198.00 1,229,198.00 3,695.91 1,232,893.91 1,236,589.81

7/15/2034 2,774.01 2,774.01

1/15/2035 1,231,043.00 1,231,043.00 2,774.01 1,233,817.01 1,236,591.01

7/15/2035 1,850.72 1,850.72

1/15/2036 1,232,891.00 1,232,891.00 1,850.72 1,234,741.72 1,236,592.45

7/15/2036 926.06 926.06

1/15/2037 1,234,742.00 1,234,742.00 926.06 1,235,668.06 1,236,594.11

7/15/2037

24,346,341.00 24,346,341.00 376,349.28 133,904.88 24,856,595.16 24,856,595.16

**This project may qualify for principal forgiveness in accordance with schedule B to the Loan Agreement.  Principal forgiveness shown on this schedule is an 
estimate, and is not a guarantee.

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 20

Middleborough Loan Amortization
CWP-14-32

Notes:

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall 
accrue at the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable
on the date of such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.



























Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Initial Loan Amount 200,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 0.00
Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 20

Net Loan Obligation 200,000.00 Loan Rate 0.00%
Closing Date 5/22/2013

First Interest Payment 7/15/2013
First Principal Payment 1/15/2014

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan
Origination

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

5/22/2013
7/15/2013
1/15/2014 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2014
1/15/2015 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2015
1/15/2016 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2016
1/15/2017 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2017
1/15/2018 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2018
1/15/2019 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2019
1/15/2020 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2020
1/15/2021 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2021
1/15/2022 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2022
1/15/2023 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2023
1/15/2024 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2024
1/15/2025 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2025
1/15/2026 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2026
1/15/2027 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2027
1/15/2028 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2028
1/15/2029 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2029
1/15/2030 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2030
1/15/2031 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2031
1/15/2032 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2032
1/15/2033 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7/15/2033

200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

Massachusetts Water Pollution Abatement Trust
Series 17B

Middleborough Loan Amortization
97-1077-I



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Initial Loan Amount 220,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 20

Net Loan Obligation 220,000.00 Loan Rate 0.00%

Closing Date 1/7/2015

First Interest Payment 7/15/2015

First Principal Payment 1/15/2016

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan
Origination

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

1/7/2015

7/15/2015

1/15/2016 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2016

1/15/2017 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2017

1/15/2018 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2018

1/15/2019 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2019

1/15/2020 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2020

1/15/2021 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2021

1/15/2022 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2022

1/15/2023 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2023

1/15/2024 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2024

1/15/2025 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2025

1/15/2026 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2026

1/15/2027 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2027

1/15/2028 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2028

1/15/2029 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2029

1/15/2030 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2030

1/15/2031 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2031

1/15/2032 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2032

1/15/2033 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2033

1/15/2034 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2034

1/15/2035 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7/15/2035

220,000.00 220,000.00 220,000.00 220,000.00

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 18

Middleborough Loan Amortization
T5-97-1077-J

Notes:



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Initial Loan Amount 200,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 20

Net Loan Obligation 200,000.00 Loan Rate 0.00%

Closing Date 1/7/2015

First Interest Payment 7/15/2015

First Principal Payment 1/15/2016

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan
Origination

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

1/7/2015

7/15/2015

1/15/2016 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2016

1/15/2017 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2017

1/15/2018 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2018

1/15/2019 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2019

1/15/2020 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2020

1/15/2021 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2021

1/15/2022 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2022

1/15/2023 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2023

1/15/2024 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2024

1/15/2025 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2025

1/15/2026 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2026

1/15/2027 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2027

1/15/2028 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2028

1/15/2029 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2029

1/15/2030 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2030

1/15/2031 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2031

1/15/2032 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2032

1/15/2033 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2033

1/15/2034 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2034

1/15/2035 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

7/15/2035

200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 18

Middleborough Loan Amortization
T5-97-1077-K

Notes:




